) 10-19-2004

AR
102862094

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 06851-0027 {exp. 5/31/200%

Tab settings & o = \ 4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Y
\J \ 4 v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Commerce Bank & Trust Company

Lk Association
Lk Limited Partnership

Lk Individuai(s)
% General Partnership

@ Corporation-State
Kk Other Mass Trust Company

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? @Yes @ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Gk Assignment Gk Merger 4 Corporation-State ¥2=s SR =
Lk Security Agreement [ Change of Name Ck Other oo =3
N T i
@ Other Release of Sec. Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United g't,es, a domdstic _*,’ i
representative designation is attached: ' Yes % . No — ;?
. .10/01/2004 (Designations must be a separate documrgrr]! from assignment) (5
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? % Yes No ,_;;v
' w
w

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies})

Name: Softscape (Masschusetts)  Inc. i

© \

Intemal ,\ /4
Address: \ ,{) L7
\V4
Street Address: 226 Boston Post Roa
\

City: Wayland State: MA Zip: 01778
G Individual(s) citizenship
Q Assaciation —i r
CX General Partnership e R

3

G Limited Partnership

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional number(s) attached @ Yes % No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached

5. Name and address of party to whom comrespondence
conceming document should be mailed:

Name: Ida Magin

Internal Address; ©S€

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ....................clL

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)....cccounen... $$265.00

&k Enclosed
[ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

State: NY Zip: 12207

City: Albany

(Attach duplicate copy of this pr pagn@by depqsit account)

9. Statement and signature.
copy of the original document.

Ida Magin

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

o

ched copy is a true

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OO A A

10-06-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/ ™ Mail Rept Dt. #66

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to;
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0271



Schedule to Release of Security Interests by Commerce Bank & Trust Company

Asset

Patent no. 6,457,017

Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
- Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.
Trademark registration no.

2,530,208
2,181,449
2,120,480
2,058,213
2,182,668
2,154,170
2,114,642
2,064,124
2,189,695
2,181,095

Reel/Frame of Security Agreement

012730/0318
2425/0725
2425/0725

. 2425/0725
| 2425/0725

2425/0725
2425/0725
2425/0725
2425/0725
2425/0725
2425/0725

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0272



Release of Security Interests

Commerce Bank & Trust Company, a Massachusetts trust company, with offices
at 386 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts (“CBT”’), pursuant to a Security Agreement
dated October 3, 2001 (“Security Agreement”), holds of record a security interest in all
assets of Softscape (Massachusetts) Inc., a Massachusetts corporation formerly known as
Softscape, Inc., with offices at 526 Boston Post Road, Wayland, Massachusetts (“SMI”),
including the intellectual property assets that are identified on the schedule attached
hereto. The Security Agreement is noted in the records of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office at the Reel/Frame locations stated on such schedule.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, CBT hereby
terminates the Security Agreement and releases all of its security interests in all of the
assets of SMI, including without implied limitation those listed on the attached schedule.

Signed under seal JC/Opcr] ,2004.

Commerce B & Trust Company

MICHREL D THIBEALLT
SEDIWR VICE PRESIVEVT

(Harger/ Digital Federal Credit Union /Softscape /Release of Security Interests)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0273



Schedule to Release of Security Interests by Commerce Bank & Trust Company

Asset Reel/Frame of Security Agreement
Patent no. 6,457,017 012730/0318
Trademark registration no. 2,530,208 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,181,449 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,120,480 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,058,213 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,182,668 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,154,170 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,114,642 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,064,124 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,189,695 2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,181,095 2425/0725
2
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/05/2004 REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0274



