Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 02862094 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Commerce Bank & Trust Company Name: Softscape (Masschusetts) Inc. Internal Address: **Association** Individual(s) Street Address: 526 Boston Post Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip:_01778 State: MA City: Wayland Corporation-State Other Mass Trust Company Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🧱 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Mass Change of Name Security Agreement Q Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes W. No Other Release of Sec. Interest (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 10/01/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Øds Yes □ Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Ida Magin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$265.00 Internal Address: CSC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor 육흡 City: Albany State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any accept is a true copy of the original document. Ida Magin /04/2004

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10-05-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #66

REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0271

Schedule to Release of Security Interests by Commerce Bank & Trust Company

Asset

Reel/Frame of Security Agreement

Patent no. 6,457,017	012730/0318
Trademark registration no. 2,530,208	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,181,449	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,120,480	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,058,213	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,182,668	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,154,170	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,114,642	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,064,124	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,189,695	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,181,095	2425/0725

Release of Security Interests

Commerce Bank & Trust Company, a Massachusetts trust company, with offices at 386 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts ("CBT"), pursuant to a Security Agreement dated October 3, 2001 ("Security Agreement"), holds of record a security interest in all assets of Softscape (Massachusetts) Inc., a Massachusetts corporation formerly known as Softscape, Inc., with offices at 526 Boston Post Road, Wayland, Massachusetts ("SMI"), including the intellectual property assets that are identified on the schedule attached hereto. The Security Agreement is noted in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel/Frame locations stated on such schedule.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, CBT hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases all of its security interests in all of the assets of SMI, including without implied limitation those listed on the attached schedule.

Signed under seal Octobert, 2004.

Commerce Bank & Trust Company

Cin Mala/

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

(Harger/Digital Federal Credit Union /Softscape /Release of Security Interests)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0273

Schedule to Release of Security Interests by Commerce Bank & Trust Company

Asset

Reel/Frame of Security Agreement

Patent no. 6,457,017	012730/0318
Trademark registration no. 2,530,208	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,181,449	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,120,480	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,058,213	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,182,668	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,154,170	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,114,642	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,064,124	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,189,695	2425/0725
Trademark registration no. 2,181,095	2425/0725

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0274